### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Paul Berthet	01/22/2010
Christophe R Defurne	01/22/2010
Christine Nakas	01/22/2010

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH America LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1895	
Internal Address:	MS 641	
City:	New Holland	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17557	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12452975

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (717)355-3107

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-355-3969

Email: mike.harms@CNH.COM

Correspondent Name: Michael G. Harms
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1895

Address Line 2: MS 641

Address Line 4: New Holland, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19677

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Harms

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 024274 FRAME: 0196 \$40.00 1245297

501155764

source=19677 Assignment#page1.tif source=19677 Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024274 FRAME: 0197

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made on the ....... day of the month of January two thousand ten.

**BETWEEN** Jean-Paul Berthet of 5 rue de la Forge, F-85220 La Chaize-Giraud, France,

Christophe R. Defurne of 48 rue Georges Clémenceau, F-85220 La Chapelle-Hermier, France, and

Christine Nakas of 24 rue des Roselières, F-85170 Le Poiré sur Vie, France

(hereinafter called "the Assignor(s)" of the first part) and

CNH France SA, a public limited company duly organized and existing under the laws of France and having a place of business at 16/18 rue des Rochettes, F-91150 Morigny-Champigny, France (hereinafter called "the Company") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor(s) are/have been in the employ of the Company,

WHEREAS one of the considerations of his/their engagement agreed with the Company by virtue of his/her/their employment contract(s) is that the Company is entitled to the sole right and interest in and to any invention relative to its products which the Assignor(s) makes during the time of his/their employment,"

and WHEREAS the Assignor(s) claim(s) that they are the true and first inventor(s) of an Invention made during his/their employ with the Company entitled:

## "DEVICE FOR SORTING A HARVESTED STREAM OF FRUIT IN BUNCHES AND SEPARATION SYSTEM FURTHER INTEGRATING A DESTEMMING DEVICE"

the application for United States patent describing said Invention, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any attorney or agent associated with USPTO customer number 25542 to insert here in parentheses (Application number \_\_) the application number and filing date of said application when known. Said application evolves from International Patent Application PCT/EP2008/059822, filed on July 25, 2008 and is claiming Convention Priority based on France patent application number FR 0705597, filed on July 31, 2007.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that the Assignor(s) hereby assign(s) to the Company all his/their assignable right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any Letters Patent granted pursuant to any applications that may be filed to protect the Invention and pursuant to any divisional application from said application and in and to any extension of such Letters Patent.

THE Assignor(s) likewise assign(s) to the Company all his/their assignable right, title and interest in the invention in countries other than the country where the original application has been filed, inclusive of all his/their assignable right to apply for Letters Patent and other like privileges in such countries and inclusive of any right to claim priority under International arrangements now or in the future in force and the whole of his/their right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent as may be granted in said countries in pursuance of such application or in pursuance of divisional applications therefrom and in and to any extension of such Letters Patent.

THE Assignor(s) will, at the request and expense of the Company, make, do and execute all applications (including divisional applications), specifications and other documents, acts, matters and things as the Company or its assigns or nominees may require for the purpose of applying for Letters Patent and other like privileges in respect of the Invention in any country and for securing the grant of such Letters Patent.

THE Assignor(s) will, at the request and expense of the Company, assign to the Company or to its nominees such Letters Patent and other like privileges granted in pursuance of any of the aforesaid applications or in pursuance of any divisional applications therefrom (or such rights (if any) in the said Letters Patent or like privileges as may remain vested in the Assignor(s) when the said Letters Patent are granted) together with the benefit of all extensions which may be obtained in respect thereof.

THE expression "the Assignor(s)" will be deemed to include their personal representatives and the expression "the Company" will be deemed to include the successors in title and assigns of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor(s) has/have hereonto set his/their hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year first above written. Signed in the presence of brightle Lebeco fits by the said:

1) Name Jean-Paul Berthet

Address 5 rue de la Forge, F-85220 La Chaize-Giraud, France

Page 1 of 2

2) Name Christophe R. Defurne

Address 48 rue Georges Clémenceau, F-85220 La Chapelle-Hermier, France

3) Name Christine Nakas

Address 24 rue des Roselières, F-85170 Le Poiré sur Vie, France

VV

Signature

Signature